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/A WARNING:

CHOKING HAZARD - small parts.

No.: 9391

Not for children under 3 years.

Assembly instructions:
Notice de montage:
Handleiding:
MHCTPYKLMA NO MOHTaXYy:
Instrukcja montazu:
Navod k montazi:
Navodilo za montazo:
06nyieg ouvappoAoynong:
ML TH&E

(A8t Jauw g e ‘_,s.d &.u.n)
YnbTBaHe 3a MOHTaX:
Uputa za montazu:

Supermarket, wood (MDF)
Supermarché en bois (MDF)
Supermarkt, van hout (MDF)
CynepmapkeT, gepeso (MIO)
Supermarket drewniany, (ptyta MDF)
Supermarket, drevo (MDF)
Supermarket, lesena (MDF)
Youmep Papket, E0No (MDF)
A=18=<—=rv b, A& (MDF)
QA (S Jla g é.m;.u” uLo.s.la.a
CynepmapkeT, gbpso (MDF)
Supermarket, drvo (MDF)
Montazas noradijumi: Lielveikals, koks (MDF)
Instructiuni de montaj:  Supermarket, lemn (MDF)
Leidbeiningar um samsetningu:  Stormarkadur, vidur (MDF)

DE Montageanleitung:
ES Instrucion de montaje:

IT

PT Instrucdes de montagem:
SV Monteringsanvisning:
NO Monteringsanvisning:
DA Monteringsvejledning:

FI

HU Szerelési utmutato:
ZH ZRWHA

ET Paigaldusjuhend:

LT Montavimo instrukcija:
MT Istruzzjonijiet tal-assemblagg:
SK Navod na montaz:

TR Montaj talimatlan:

Supermarkt, Holz (MDF)
Supermercado de madera (MDF)
Istruzioni di montaggio:

Mataffar, tra (MDF)
Supermarked, tre (MDF)
Supermarked, trae (MDF)

Asennusohje: Supermarket, puu (MDF)

Supermarket, puidust (MDF)
Medinis prekybos centras (MDF)

Supermercato, legno (MDF)
Supermercado, madeira (MDF)

Elelmiszeraruhaz, (MDF) fabél

AT, A (F F R A

Supermarket, tal-injam (MDF)
Supermarket, drevo (MDF)
Supermarket, ahsap (MDF)
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WARNING! NOT SUITABLE FOR CHILDREN UNDER THREE YEARS. Contains small parts and/or small parts that can be tom
off and may, for example, be swallowed. Choking hazard. Do not sit on the toy! Must be assembled by an adult.
Contains parts with tubes, cords, tapes or similar. Risk of strangulation. Please keep the supplied address and
information.

ATTENTION ! NE CONVIENT PAS AUX ENFANTS DE MOINS DE TROIS ANS. Contient des éléments de petite taille et/ou
arrachables pouvant par exemple étre avalés. Danger d'étouffement. Ne pas s'asseoir sur le jouet! Montage a faire par
un adulte. Contient des éléments tels que tuyaux, cordons, rubans etc. Danger de strangulation. Adresse et
informations a conserver.

WAARSCHUWING! NIET GESCHIKT VOOR KINDEREN JONGER DAN DRIE JAAR. Bevat kleine onderdelen en/of afscheurbare
kleine onderdelen, die bijv. ingeslikt kunnen worden. Verstikkingsgevaar. Niet op het speelgoed gaan zitten. In elkaar
bouwen moet door een volwassene gebeuren. Bevat onderdelen met slangen, snoeren, linten, 0.a. Ophangingsgevaar!
Adres en informatie bewaren.

NPEAYMPEXAEHUE! HE MPEJHASHAYEHO ANA LETEM BO3PACTOM [0 36 MECALIEB. Conepxut Menkue win
oTZienAeMble AeTani, KoTopble, Hanpumep, MoryT ObiTb npornoyeHbl. OnackocTb yaywienns. He cTaBuTb Ha urpywiky!
(6opka AOMKHA OCYLLECTBAATLCA B3POCTbIMUL. [leTan co WAAHTaMu, WHypamu, MeHTamyu i .T.n. OnacHocTb
yaywetma. CoXpaHUTD afipec 1 yKaaHus.

OSTRZEZENIE! NIENADAJE SIE DLA DZIECIW WIEKU PONIZE) 3 LAT. Zawiera mate lub pozwalajace sig oderwac elementy,
ktdre mogtyby zostac np. potkniete. Niebezpieczerstwo uduszenia. Nie siadac na zabawce! Konieczny montaz przez
dorosty osobe. Zawiera elementy takie jak weze, sznurki i tasiemki itp. Niebezpieczenstwo uduszenia. Zachowac
adres i informacje do wykorzystania w przysztosci.

UPOZORNENI! NEVHODNE PRO DETI DO TRI LET. Obsahuje malé dily a/nebo oddelitelné csti, které mohou déti spolknout.
Nebezpeci uduseni. Nesedejte si na hracku! Sestaveni musi provést dospeld osoba. Obsahuje malé casti, jako jsou hadicky,
provazky, pasky apod. -Nebezpedi uskrceni. Adresu a informace uschovejte.

OPOZORILO! NI PRIMERNO ZA OTROKE MLAJSE OD TREH LET. Vsebuje manjse in/ali lomljive dele, ki predstavijajo
nevamost zauZitja. Nevarnost zadusitve. Ne sedajte na igraco! lzdelek naj sestavi odrasla oseba. Vsebuje dele, kot so
zanke, vezalke, trakovi itd. Nevamost strangulacije. Shranite naslov in informacije.

MPOEIAOMOIHZH! AEN EINAI KATAAAHAO T1A TAIAIA KATQ TON TPION ETQN. NephapBdvovtar pikpd Koppdtia Ta omoia
Y. uopei va katamody Tamatdid. Kivéuvoc miypod. Mnv kdBeate ndve oto magvidt! H cuvappoAdynan mpémetva yivetat
and evijhikec. Mepiéxer pépn pe ehaotikolc owhijveg, kopSovia, Tawieg k.o, Kivuvog atpayyakiopov. Guhdéte
élsDBuvon Ka Ti¢ mnpogopieg.
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BHUMAHME ' HEMOAXOZALLO 3A AELIA IOA TPUTOAVILHA Bb3PACT. Coabpaa Ape6HM UacTt /Wi necHi 3a 0TKb(BaHe
Ape6Hu YacTH, KoUTo MoraT Hanpumep Aa Gbaar norbiKarh. OnacHocT o 3aziasaHe. He cagaitte Bbpxy Mrpaukaral Msucksa
ce crno6ABaKe 0T Bb3pacTeH. Chbpaa YacTH OT MapKyuH, LUKYPOBe, NakAenkit i nof. ONacHocT ot yayluasawe. anasere
A/Ipeca i flaHHuTe.

UPOZORENJE! IGRACKA NIJE PRIKLADNA ZA DJECU MLABU 0D TRI GODINE. Sadri male dijelove i /li male dijelove kojise mogu
otkinuti  npr. progutati. Opasnost od usenja. Ne sjedajte na igracku! Mora sklopiti odrasla osoba. SadrZi dijelove s crijevima, uzicama,
trakama i sl. Opasnost od davjenja. Sacuvajte adresu  informacije.

BRIDINAJUMS. NAV PIEMEROTS BERNIEM, KAS JAUNAKI PAR TRIM GADIEM. letilpst sikas dalinas un/vai atdalamas sikas
dalinas, kuras, pieméram, var norit. Aizrisanas risks. Nelikt uz rotallietas! Jasaliek pieaugusam cilvekam. letilpst dalas ar
caurulém, auklam, saitém u.c. Noznaugsanas risks. Uzglabajiet adresi un informativos materialus.

AVERTISMENT! CONTRAINDICAT COPIILOR MAI MICI DE TREI ANI. Contine piese mici si/sau piese mici detasabile, care pot fi,
de ex., inghitite. Pericol de sufocare internd. Nu va asezati pe jucrie! Este necesara asamblarea de catre un adult. Contine
piese cu furtunuri, snururi, benzi s.a. Pericol de strangulare. Pastrati adresa si informatiile.

VIBVORUN! EKKI VID H/EFI BARNA YNGRI EN PRIGGJA ARA. Inniheldur sméa hluta og/eda sm hiuta sem haegt er ad taka
af sem haegt veeri ad gleypa, til daemis. Kofnunarhaetta. Sitjid ekki d leikfanginu! Samsetningar af halfu fullordinna krafist.
Inniheldur hluti med slongum, bldndum, bdndum, eda samberilegu. Hengingarhetta. Geymid heimilisfang og
upplysingar & Gruggum stad.
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ACHTUNG! NICHT FUR KINDER UNTER DREI JAHREN GEEIGNET. Kleinteile und/oder

abreiBbare Kleinteile enthalten, die z.B. verschluckt werden konnten. Erstickungsgefahr.

Nicht auf das Spielzeug setzen! Zusammenbau durch erwachsene Person erforderlich.

Enthélt Teile mit Schiduchen, Schniiren, Bandern 0.d. Strangulierungsgefahr. Adresse und

Informationen aufbewahren.

jADVERTENCIA! NO CONVIENE PARA NINOS MENORES DE TRES ANOS. Contiene piezas pequefias y/o

piezas pequefias desmontables que p.ej. pueden ser ingeridas. Peligro de asfixia. jNo sentarse en

el juguete! Requiere montaje porparte de un adulto. Contiene p.ej. piezas con tubos, cordones, cintas, o
similares. Peligro de estrangulamiento. Guardar la direccion e informaciones.

AVVERTENZA! NON ADATTO A BAMBINI DI ETA INFERIORE A TRE ANNI per la presenza di piccole parti che
potrebbero essere ingerite e/o inalate. Pericolo di soffocamento. Non sedersi sul giocattolo! I montaggio
deve essere effettuato da una persona adulta. Contiene parti con tubicini, cordini, lacci o simili. Rischio di
strangolamento. Conservare l'indirizzo del fabbricante e il foglio informativo.

ATENCAO! CONTRAINDICADO PARA CRIANGAS COM MENOS DE 3 ANOS. Contém pegas pequenas e/ou pegas
pequenas que podem ser arrancadas podendo, por exemplo ser engolidas. Perigo de asfixia. Nao sentar-se
no brinquedo! A montagem deve ser executada por uma pessoa adulta. Contém pecas com tubos, atilhos,
fitas ou outros. Perigos de estrangulamento. Guardar o enderego e as informagdes.

VARNING! INTE LAMPLIG FOR BARN UNDER TRE AR. Innehaller smédelar och/eller delar som kan lossna, och
som till exempel skulle kunna svljas. Risk for kvavning. Sitt inte pa leksaken! Hopsattningen maste gdras av
envuxen! Innehaller delar med slangar, sndren, band, mm. Risk for strypning. Spara adress och information.
ADVARSEL! IKKE EGNET FOR BARN UNDER 3 AR. Inneholder smadeler og/eller avrivhare smadeler som feks.
kan svelges. Kvelningsfare. Ikke sitt pa leketayet! Montering av voksen pakrevd. Inneholder deler med
slanger, snorer, band o. |. kvelingsfare. Oppbevar adressen og informasjonen.

ADVARSEL! IKKE EGNET FOR BRN UNDER TRE AR. Indeholder smédele og/eller afrivelige smédele, der f.eks.
kan sluges. Kvaelningsfare. Du mé ikke sidde pa legetojet! Samling skal foretages af en voksen. Indeholder
dele med slanger, snore, band o. |. Fare for strangulering. Gem adressen og oplysningeme.

VAROITUS! EI' SOVELLU ALLE KOLMIVUOTIAILLE. Siséltda pienosia ja/tai irtildhtevid pienosia, jotka on
mahdollista esim. niella. Tukehtumisvaara! Al istu lelun paélle! Aikuisen kokoonpano vaaditaan. Siséltaa
osia, joissa on letkuja, naruja, nauhoja ym. Kuristumisvaara! Osoite ja tiedot on sdilytettava.
FIGYELMEZTETES! CSAK HAROM EVNEL IDOSEBB GYERMEKEK SZAMARA ALKALMAS. Lenyelhetd és/vagy
letéphetd apré darabokat tartalmaz. Fulladdsveszély! A jétékra nem szabad raiilni! Az dsszeszerelést
felndttnek kell végeznie. Miianyag csoves, zsindros, szalagos sth. alkatrészeket tartalmaz. Fojtasi veszély! A

cimet és tudnivalokat meg kell 6rizni.
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HOIATUS. EI OLE SOBIV ALLA KOLMEAASTASTELE LASTELE. Sisaldab vaikesi ja/vdi lahti rebitavaid osi, mida on

vdimalik nditeks alla neelata. Kagistamisoht. Mitte asetada ménguasjale! Noutav kokkupanek téiskasvanu

poolt. Sisaldab voolikute, nddride, paeladega vms osi. Poomisoht. Séilitage aadress ja teave.

|SPEJIMAS! NETINKA VAIKAMS IKI 3 METY. Sudétyje yra mazy ir (arba) nuplésiamy smulkiy daliy, kurias, pvz.,

galima praryti. Pavojus uZspringti. Ant Zaislo neséstil Surinkti turi suaugusieji. Sudétyje yra daliy su

Zamomis, raisiais, juostomis ir kt. Pavojus pasismaugti. Saugoti adresa ir informacija.

TWISSIJAI MHUX ADDATTAT GHAL TFAL TAHT IT-TLIET SNIN. Komponenti zghar u/jew komponenti zghar li

]|stghu1|nqa|ghu inkluzi, i ez. jistghu jinbelghu. Periklu Ii wiehed jifga. Tpogdix fuq il-gugarell! Mehtiega

assemblea ta' adulti. Fih partijiet bpajpijiet, hbula, zigarelli, ec¢. Perikiu ta' strangulazzjoni. Zomm indirizz u

informazzjoni.

UPOZORNENIE! NEVHODNE PRE DETI DO TROCH ROKOV. Obsahuje drobné diely / alebo drobné diely, ktoré sa

moZu odtrhnt, ktoré je napr. mozné prehltnit. Nebezpecenstvo dusenia. Nesadajte si na hracku! Vyzaduje

sa dohlad dospelych. Obsahuje diely s hadicami, $ndrkami, paskami, a pod. Nebezpecenstvo uskrtenia.

Uschovajte si adresu a informacie.

UYARI. 3 YASININ ALTINDAK] COCUKLARICIN UYGUN DEGILDIR. Kiigik parcalar ve/veya yirtilabilecek, Gnegin

yutulabilecek kiiciik parcalar icerir. Bogulma Tehlikesi (Havasizliktan). Oyuncagin iizerine oturmayin! Yetiskin

tarafindan monte edilmelidir. Ince hortumlar, drme seritler, kayislar vb. bulunan parcalar icerir. Bogulma

e Manufactured for:
k ' Theo Klein (HK) Ltd.
ein 10/F, COFCOTower,
262 Gloucester Road,
Causeway Bay, Hong Kong

EU-Representative:
Theo Klein GmbH

D-76857 Ramberg

UK-Representative:
Theo Klein Ltd.
162 Clewer Hill Road
Windsor, Berkshire SL4 4DB
United Kingdom

Tehlikesi (Diigiimlenme). Adres ve bilgileri saklayin.
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Please assemble in the order shown by the numbers. Must be assembled by an adult. Check all screws on tightness regularly. Please keep non-assembled parts away from children.
Limited warranty: Wood is a natural material. There may be deviations in colour, structure and form, but these do not constitute defective quality. Damp wipeable. Please do not
use any detergents.

Montage bitte in der Reihenfolge der angegebenen Ziffern vornehmen. Zusammenbau durch erwachsene Person erforderlich. Bitte liberpriifen Sie alle Schrauben regelmaBig auf
festen Sitz. Nicht zusammengebaute Teile von Kindern fernhalten. Limiterte Garantie: Holz ist ein Naturmaterial. Daher kann es zu Abweichungen in Farbe, Struktur und Form
kommen, welche keine Qualititsméangel darstellen. Nebelfeucht abwischbar. Bitte verwenden Sie keine Reinigungsmittel.

Priere d’effectuer le montage dans 'ordre numérique. Montage a faire par un adulte. Il est important de contrdler régulierment le serage des vis et de les resserrer éventuellement.
Tenir les éléments non montés hors de la portée des enfants. Garantie limitée: Le bois est un matériau naturel. Il peut s’ensuivre de légeéres différences au niveau des couleurs,
structures et formes, ce qui n’est en aucun cas un défaut de qualité. Nettoyable au brumisateur. Ne pas utiliser de détergents.

Por favor montar siguiendo el orden de los niumeros indicados. Requiere montaje por parte de un adulto. Por favor compruebe regularmente que todos los tornillos estén bién
fijados. Mantener las piezas no montadas fuera del alcanze de los nifos. Garantia limitada: La madera es un material natural. Por eso se pueden presentar irregularidades en color,
estructura y forma que no significan ningun defecto de calidad. Limpiable con pafio himedo. Por favor no use ningun detergente.

Eseguire il montaggio secondo I'ordine precisato in cifre. Il montaggio deve essere effettuato da una persona adulta. Vi preghiamo di controllare regolarmente che le viti siano
avvitate forti. Tenere i pezzi smontati fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Garanzia limitata: |l legno & un materiale naturale. Possono pertanto verificarsi variazioni di colore, struttura
e forma, che non rappresentano difetti di qualita. Lavare con panno umido. Non utilizzare detergenti.

Montage aub. in de aangeven volgorde van de cijfers. In elkaar bouwen moet door een volwassene gebeuren. Alstublieft regelmatig controleren of de schroeven nog goed vast
zitten. Niet inelkaar gezette onderdelen bij de kinderen weghouden. Begrensde garantie: Hout is een natuurlijk materiaal. Hierdoor kan het tot afwijjkingen qua kleur, structuur en
vorm komen, welke echter geen kwaliteitsbeperkingen zijn. Licht vochtig afneembaar. Aub. Geen schoonmaakmiddel gebruiken.

Executar a montagem pela ordem indicada pelos nimeros. A montagem deve ser executada por uma pessoa adulta.Verifique regularmente se todos os parafusos estio bem
apertados. Manter pegas nio montadas afastadas de criangas. Garantia limitada: A madeira é um material natural. Por esse motivo pode apresentar diferencas de cor, textura e
forma, que nao representam defeitos de material. Pode ser limpo ligeiramente em humido. Nao utilize detergentes.

MoHTax BbIMNONHATL B yKaBaHHOM LLMdeOBOI/II'IOCI'Ieﬂ.OBaTeﬂbHOCTM C60p|<a A0/KHA OCYLLEeCTBNATLCA B3POC/bIMU. PerynapHo I'IpOBepﬂMTe 3aTAXKKY BCeX
BMHTOB. He paBaiiTe feTam He CMOHTUPOBAHHbLIE AeTaln. OrpaHVNEHHaFI rapaHTua: [lepeso - 3TO HaTypaanbm martepuan. |_|03TOMy BO3MOXHbI
OTK/IOHEeHWA B LLBET, CTPYKType n cbopMe 4YTO He ABNAeTCA ,Cl,ecbeKTOM KayecTBa. Bnary OT TYMaHa MOXHO NpoTepeThb. He MCI'IOJ'II>3yI/ITe ynucTame cpeacTea.

Montaz provadéijte v pofiadi dle uvedenych &isel. Sestaveni musi provést dospéla osoba. Zkontrolujte prosim viechny 3rouby z hlediska spravného utazenl. Nesestavené
dily nesméji prijit do styku s détmi. Omezend zdruka: Dfevo je prirodni material. Proto miZzce dochazet k odchylkam v barvé, struktufe a tvaru, které neznamenaji zadni kvalitativni
problém. Moznost otirani na vihko. Nepouzivejte prosim zadné Zistici prostredky.

Montaz nalezy wykonywaé w kolejnosci podanych liczb. Konieczny montaz przez dorosta osobe. Nalezy regularnie kontrolowaé, czy wszystkie $ruby sa dobrze przykrecone.
Luzne elementy nalezy przechowywac z dala od dzieci. Ograniczona gwarancja: Drewno jest produktem naturalnym. Dlatego moga wystepowaé roéznice w kolorze, strukturze i
formie, ktére nie oznaczaja wad jakosciowych. Wyciera¢ po lekkim zroszeniu powierzchni rozpylona woda. Nie wolno stosowa¢ $rodkéw czyszczacych.

H ouvoppoAdynon TipémeL va ylvel pe TN GElpd TV aVapepOLEvaY apiBpav. H ouvappoAGynon mipémet va yivetat amé evilikeg. ENEYXeTe TOKTKG av OAeg ot Bideg
elvat Bldwpéveg kaAd. QUAGOCETE pokpld am6 Taudld eEopTApATa, To omola Sev elval ouvappoloynpéva,

Meproptopevn eyydnon: To Euho elvat UOLKG UAKS. MauT6 TO AGYO pTiopel var UTIpXouviLapopég 0To XPa, TN Jopr Kol To OXfpa, oL omoleg dev ouvioTolv ENelyn
moldTNTaG. KabaplGetat e ehappads Bpeypévo Tiavi. MopakaheloTe v v XpnoLPoTIOLELTe KABaPLOTIKG.

A megadott szamsorrendben kell Ssszeszerelni. Az &sszeszerelést felndttnek kell végeznie. Vizsgalja meg rendszeresen, hogy az dsszes csavar meg van-e szoritva. Az dsszeszereletlen
darabokat gyermekek eldl tartsuk elzarva. Korldtozott garancia: A fa természetes anyag. Ezért a szinében, szerkezetében és alakjaban eltérések mutatkozhatnak, ami azonban nem
a gyenge mindségre utal. A lecsapédott para letordlhetd. Kérjiik, hogy a tisztitaishoz ne hasznaljon tisztitoszereket.

Monteras i den ordning som siffrorna anger. Hopsattningen maste goras av en vuxen! Kontrollera regelbundet att alla skruvar ar ordentligt atdragna. Losa smadelar ska forvaras

oatkomligt for barn. Begrdnsad garanti: Tra ar ett naturmaterial. Darfor kan det upptrada avvikelser i farg, struktur och form, som inte utgor nagon kvalitetsbrist. Kan torkas av
med fuktad trasa.Anvind inga rengéringsmedel.

Prosimo, montazo izvedite po vrstnem redu, po navedenih Sevilkah. Prosimo redno preverjajte, ¢e so vijaki trdno priviti. Nesestavljene dele varno shranite, da ne bodo dostopni
otrokom. Omejena garancija: Les je naravni material. MoZna so odstopanja barve, strukture in oblike, kar pa ne vpliva na kakovost izdelka. Rosa, ki se obr$e. Prosimo, ne uporabljajte
Cistil za &iS€enje igrace

Sett sammen i rekkefglgen til de angitte tallene. Montering av voksen er ngdvendig. Kontroller regelmessig at alle skruer er tilstrekkelig strammet. Hold umonterte deler unna barn. Begrenset
garanti:Tre er et naturlig materiale. Derfor kan det vaere avvik i farge, struktur og form, noe som ikke er kvalitetsfeil. Kan terkes av med en fuktig klut.Vennligst ikke bruk rengjsringsmidler.

Saml venligst i reekkefolgen af de angivne numre. Samling af voksen person pakravet. Kontroller venligst alle skruer regelmassigt for tethed. Hold usamlede dele vk fra barn. Begrenset garanti:
tree er et naturmateriale. Derfor kan der vare afvigelser i farve, struktur og form, som ikke er kvalitetsfejl. Kan terres af med en fugtig klud. Brug venligst ikke rengeringsmiddel.

Kokoa numeroidussa jarjestyksessa. Kokoaminen on Jatettava aikuisen tehtavaksi. Tarkastathan kaikkien ruuvien tiukkuuden saanndllisesti. Pidd kokoamattomat osat kaukana lapsista. Rajoitettu
takuu: puu on luonnonmateriaali. Siksi sen viri, rakenne ja muoto voivat vaihdella. Timi ei ole laatuvirhe.Voidaan pyyhkia kostealla. Ald kiyti puhdistusaineita.

BEENTWAHFDIBFICHEHIL CTLIEEWN ANE—HEIC BHIITEDHUETT, 2TDRLED LDV EEEENTLEH EBRIICTRIRCEL, AT TON TGN
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Craobete YacTuTe, KaTo CrasBaTe MOCAEAOBATEAHOCTTa Ha nocoyeHuTe Lundpu. CraobsiBaHeTo TpsibBa Aa ce Hampasu OT Bb3pacTeH. PeAOBHO npoBepsiBaiTe AAAU BCUUYKM BUHTOBE Ca MPaBUAHO
nocraBeHn. ApbxTe HecraobeHuTe YacTu Aaey oT Aelia. OrpaHiyeHa rapaHLMs: AbPBOTO € eCTECTBEH MaTepuaA. 3aTOBA MOXE A UMa PasAMKM B LIBETA, CTPYKTypaTa 1 GopMaTa, KOUTO He
NPeACTaBAABaT kayecTBeHM AedekTu. 3a6bpcBa ce C AeKO HaBAXHeHa kbpna. He M3MoAsBaiiTe nouncTBauly nNpenapary.

Toimige paigaldamisel numbritega niidatud jarjekorras. Kokku peab panema taiskasvanu. Palun kontrollige korraparaselt koigi kruvide kindlat kinnitust. Hoidke kokkupanemata osad lastest eemal.
Piiratud garantii: puit on looduslik materjal. Seetéttu vaib esineda korvalekaldeid varvis, struktuuris ja vormis, mis ei kujuta endast kvaliteedidefekte. Uduniiskelt puhtaks piihitav. Palun drge
kasutage puhastusvahendeid.

Montazu obavljajte redoslijedom navedenim brojkama. Sastavljanje moraju obavljati odrasle osobe. Redovito provjeravajte jesu li svi vijci u¢vrsceni. Dijelove koji nisu slozeni drzite podalje od
djece. Ograniceno jamstvo: drvo je prirodni materijal. Stoga moze do¢i do odstupanja boje, strukture i oblika, Sto ne predstavlja propuste u kvaliteti. Moze se obrisati blago navlazenom krpom.
Ne upotrebljavajte sredstva za Ciséenje.

Montuokite laikydamiesi nurodyty skaitmeny sekos. Surinkti gali tik suauges asmuo. Reguliariai tikrinkite, ar gerai priverzti visi varztai, Laikykite nesurinktas dalis vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje.
Ribota garantija: mediena — natUrali medziaga. Dél to gali buti spalvos, struktros ir formos neatitikimy, kurie néra kokybés defektai. Sluostykite lengvai sudrékinta Sluoste. Nenaudokite valikliy.

Montazu veiciet, péc kartas ievérojot noraditos ciparus. Nodrosiniet, lai montazu veiktu pieaugusais. Regulari parbaudiet, vai visas skrives ir ciesi pievilktas. NodroSiniet, lai nesaliktajam dalam
nepieklGst bérni. lerobeZota garantija: koks ir dabigs materials. Tapéc var blt vérojamas krasas, struktlras un formas izmainas, kas neietekmé kvalitati. Noslaukiet ar mitru dranu. Neizmantojiet
tirisanas lidzeklus.

Jekk joghgbok innota li l-assemblagg ghandu jsir fl-ordni tan-numri specifikati. Assemblagg minn persuna adulta mehtieg. Jekk joghgbok ivverifika I-viti kollha jekk humiex issikkati sew b’mod
regolari. Zomm komponenti mhux immuntati 'l boghod mit-tfal. Zomm partijiet mhux armati 'l boghod mit-tfal. Ghaldagstant jista’ jkun hemm devjazzjonijiet fil-kulur, l-istruttura u |-forma li mhux
se jipprezentaw nuqqas fil-kwalita. L-umdita tista’ tintmesah. Jekk joghgbok tuzax prodotti tat-tindif.

Va rugam sa realizati montajul in ordinea numerelor indicate. Este necesara asamblarea de cdtre o persoand adultd.Va rugdm sa verificati in mod regulat ca suruburile cu privire la pozitia fixa.
Nu lasati la indemana copiilor piesele care nu sunt asamblate. Garantie limitata: lemnul este un material natural. De aceea, pot aparea diferente in ceea ce priveste culoarea, structura si forma,
care nu reprezintd defecte de calitate. Se poate sterge cu o lavetd umeda.Vd rugdm sd nu utilizati detergenti.

Montaz vykonavajte podla poradia oznaceného Cislami. ZloZenie si vyzaduje dospel(i osobu. Pravidelne kontroluijte, ¢i sii vSetky skrutky pevne pritiahnuté. Nepouzité diely uchovavajte mimo
dosahu deti. Obmedzena zaruka: drevo je prirodny material. Preto méze dochadzat k zmene farby, Struktiry a tvaru, ktoré nepredstavuju nedostatky v kvalite. Zahmlenie displeja je mozné utriet.
Nepouzivajte prosim Zziadne Cistiace prostriedky.

Vinsamlegast setjid voruna saman i peirri nimerar6d sem gefin er upp i leidbeiningunum. Fullordinn einstaklingur ztti ad sja um samsetninguna.Vinsamlegast yfirfarid reglulega hvort allar skrifur
séu fastar. Haldid 6samansettum hlutum leikfangsins fra bornum.Takmorkud abyrgd:Vidur er nattdrulegt efni. Vegna pessa geta verid fravik 1 lit, aferd og I6gun, en pad er ekki merki um ad um
minni gedisé ad reda. Raka ma purrka af.Vinsamlegast notid engin hreinsiefni.

Montaj islemini liitfen belirtilen numara sirasina gore gergeklestirin. Montaj isleminin yetiskinler tarafindan gergeklestirilmesi gerekir. Litfen tiim vidalarin siki olup olmadigini diizenli olarak

kontrol edin. Monte edilmemis parcalari cocuklardan uzak tutun. Sinirl garanti: Ahsap dogal bir malzemedir. Bu nedenle renkte, yapida ve sekilde degisiklikler meydana gelebilir ve bu, kalitede bir
kusur oldugu anlamina gelmez. Uriin nemli bir bezle silinebilir. Liitfen herhangi bir temizlik maddesi kullanmayin.
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